## **RESOLUTION R-3699**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, CANCELING THE HEARING ON THE FINAL ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 122, RESCHEDULING THE HEARING FOR A NEW DATE, AND DIRECTING THAT NOTICE THEREOF BE GIVEN IN THE MANNER REQUIRED BY LAW.

WHEREAS, the final assessment roll for Local Improvement District No. 122, which was created and established by Ordinance No. 3229 passed by the City Council on October 16, 1990, has been prepared as provided by law and is on file with the City Clerk; and

WHEREAS, the notice of hearing on the final assessment roll for Local Improvement District No. 122 may not have been mailed to the proper addresses of all of the owners of property listed on the records of the King County Treasurer;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The public hearing on the final assessment roll for Local Improvement District No. 122 previously scheduled for September 17, 1991, is hereby canceled.

<u>Section 2</u>. Such final assessment roll hearing is hereby rescheduled to be held before the City Council at 7:30 p.m., local time, or as soon thereafter as possible, in the Council Chamber, City Hall, 123 Fifth Avenue, Kirkland, Washington on November 5, 1991. The City Clerk is instructed to cause notice to be given both by mailing and publication as required by law.

PASSED by a majority vote of the City Council of the City of Kirkland, Washington, at a regular open public meeting thereof on the 17th day of September 1991.

SIGNED IN AUTHENTICATION THEREOF on the 17th day of September 1991.

**ATTEST:**